Page 1 of 5 PCN #817492-00
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 817492-00
Change Title: Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series,
PCN 817492-00, End of Servicing,
End of Servicing (ESU), and End of Interactive
Support (EOIS)
Date of Publication: March 15, 2024

Please contact your local Intel Field Sales representative if you have any further questions about this ESU and EOIS
notice.
Products Affected/Intel Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name Product Code
Affected
MM#
Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series (1.5TB, 2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™)
Reseller Single Pack with Standard U.2 Cable
SSDPE21D015TAX1 956956
Intel® Optane™ SSD DC P4800X Series (375GB, 1/2 Height PCIe x4,
3D XPoint™, 30DWPD) Generic 10 Pack
SSDPED1K375GA10 953027
Intel® Optane™ SSD DC P4800X Series with Intel® Memory Drive
Technology (375GB, 1/2 Height PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Generic Single
+
MDTPED1K375GA01 980784
Page 2 of 5 PCN #817492-00
Marketing Name Product Code
Affected
MM#
Intel® Optane™ SSD 900P Series (280GB, 2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™)
Star Citizen Promo
SSDPE21D280GASM 962750
Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series (960GB, 2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™)
Reseller Single Pack with Standard U.2 Cable
SSDPE21D960GAX1 956955
Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series (480GB, 2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™)
Reseller Single Pack with M.2 Adapter Cable
SSDPE21D480GAM3 959526
Intel® Optane™ SSD DC P4800X Series with Intel® Memory Drive
Technology (750GB, 2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) 15mm Generic Single
+
MDTPE21K750GA01 980780
Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series (960GB, 1/2 Height PCIe x4, 3D
XPoint™) Reseller Single Pack
SSDPED1D960GAX1 945762
Intel® Optane™ Memory M10 Series (16GB, M.2 80mm PCIe 3.0,
20nm, 3D XPoint™) Retail Box 10 Pack
MEMPEK1J016GAXT 962391
Intel® Optane™ SSD DC P4800X Series with Intel® Memory Drive
Technology (1.5TB, 1/2 Height PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Generic 10 Pack
MDTPED1K015TA10 980787
Intel® Optane™ SSD DC P4800X Series with Intel® Memory Drive
Technology (1.5TB, 1/2 Height PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Generic Single +
MDTPED1K015TA01 980789
Intel® Optane™ SSD DC P4800X Series (750GB, 1/2 Height PCIe x4,
3D XPoint™, 30DWPD) Generic Single Pack
SSDPED1K750GA01 956982
Intel® Optane™ SSD DC P4801X Series (100GB, M.2 110mm PCIe x4,
3D XPoint™, 60DWPD) with Heat Spreader, Generic Single Pack
SSDPEL1C100GA01 985978
Intel® Optane™ SSD DC P4800X Series with Intel® Memory Drive
Technology (750GB, 1/2 Height PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Generic 10 Pack
MDTPED1K750GA10 980785
Intel® Optane™ SSD DC P4800X Series with Intel® Memory Drive
Technology (375GB, 1/2 Height PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Generic 10 Pack
MDTPED1K375GA10 980783
Intel® Optane™ SSD DC P4800X Series with Intel® Memory Drive
Technology (1.5TB, 2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) 15mm Generic Single
+
MDTPE21K015TA01 980782
Intel® Optane™ SSD DC P4800X Series with Intel® Memory Drive
Technology (750GB, 2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) 15mm Generic 10
Pack
MDTPE21K750GA10 980779
Intel® Optane™ SSD 900P Series (280GB, ½ Height PCIe 3.0 X4, 20nm
3D XPoint™) Star Citizen Promo
SSDPED1D280GASX 962752
Intel® Optane™ Memory M10 Series (16GB, M.2 80mm PCIe 3.1 x4,
3D XPoint™) Generic Single Pack
MEMPEK1J016GA01 960260
Intel® Optane™ SSD 900P Series (280GB, 1/2 Height PCIe x4, 3D